

FIVE YEAR - 500,000 MILE WARRANTY DA2300 & DA2600 SERIES

ITEM	MONTHS	MILEAGE	COVERAGE
MAJOR COMPONENTS MANUFACTURED BY	0-12	0-100,000	PARTS & LABOR
WATSON & CHALIN	12-60	100,000-500,000	PARTS ONLY
AIR CONTROLS	0-12	0-100,000	PARTS & LABOR
AIR SPRINGS	0-12	0-100,000	PARTS & LABOR
	12-24	100,00-200,000	PARTS ONLY
RUBBER BUSHINGS	0-12	0-100,000	PARTS & LABOR
	12-60	100,0 <mark>00-500,</mark> 000	PARTS ONLY

ALL OTHER COMPONENTS ARE UNDER THE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS WARRANTY

When properly installed and assembled, Watson & Chalin Manufacturing, Inc. (Watson & Chalin) warranties each suspension to be free from defects in material and workmanship with normal use and service, subject to the limitations herein provided. The sole responsibility of Watson & Chalin under this warranty is to repair or replace, at the company factory, any parts which it manufactures that have been examined by Watson & Chalin and deemed as defective. These parts must be returned to Watson & Chalin, with transportation charges prepaid (no COD or collect shipments will be accepted), within the time schedule indicated above, following the original installation.

There are no other warranties expressed or implied of merchantability or otherwise. This warranty does not apply to failures resulting from improper installation, neglect, accident, misuse, or operation beyond the rated capacity of the suspension system or the vehicle to which it is attached. Nor does this warranty apply to any parts which have been altered or repaired without the express written consent of Watson & Chalin, and in no event shall Watson & Chalin be liable for incidental or consequential damages of any nature. Watson & Chalin must authorize all repairs at a cost determined and approved by Watson & Chalin before any repairs are started. To obtain a claim number, contact Watson & Chalin at:

WATSON & CHALIN MANUFACTURING, INC., 725 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, McKINNEY, TEXAS 75069 (972) 547-6020 (800) 445-0736 FAX (972) 542-0097